

## **Century Award Winner**

Purath Angus Farm, Red Lake Falls, Minn., received the Century Award Nov. 4 during the American Angus Association's Awards Recognition Breakfast, held in conjunction with the 2019 Angus Convention in Reno, Nev. The award recognizes herds and their owners and families who have been in continuous production of registered Angus cattle for 100 years or more. Pictured, from left, are: Madison Weaver, Miss American Angus; Gary Purath; Pauline Purath; Patty Purath; and Mark McCully, American Angus Association CEO. Photo by Eric Mull, on behalf of the American Angus Association.

Click image to view full file size.